ALL INDIA INSTALLED CAPACITY (IN MW) OF POWER STATIONS

(As on 31.12.2021)
(UTILITIES)

Region

Northern Region

Western Region

Southern Region

Eastern Region

North Eastern
Region

Islands

ALL INDIA

Ownership/ Sector

State
Private
Central
Sub Total
State
Private
Central
Sub Total
State
Private
Central
Sub Total
State
Private
Central
Sub Total
State
Private
Central
Sub Total
State
Private
Central
Sub Total
State
Private
Central
Total

Mode wise breakup

Thermal
Nuclear
Coal Lignite Gas Diesel Total
17319.00 250.00 2879.20 0.00 20448.20 0.00
22425.83 1080.00 558.00 0.00 24063.83 0.00
15662.48 250.00 2344.06 0.00 18256.54 1620.00
55407.31 1580.00 5781.26 0.00 62768.57 1620.00
21290.00 900.00 2849.82 0.00 25039.82 0.00
31947.17 500.00 4676.00 0.00 37123.17 0.00
20479.10 0.00 3280.67 0.00 23759.77 1840.00
73716.27 1400.00  10806.49 0.00 85922.76 1840.00
20322.50 0.00 791.98 159.96 21274.44 0.00
13272.00 250.00 5340.24 273.70 19135.95 0.00
11835.02 3390.00 359.58 0.00 15584.60 3320.00
45429.52 3640.00 6491.80 433.66 55994.99 3320.00
7450.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 7550.00 0.00
5553.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5553.00 0.00
14863.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 14863.38 0.00
27866.38 0.00 100.00 0.00 27966.38 0.00
0.00 0.00 466.36 36.00 502.36 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
770.02 0.00 1253.60 0.00 2023.62 0.00
770.02 0.00 1719.96 36.00 2525.98 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 40.05 40.05 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 40.05 40.05 0.00
66381.50 1150.00 7087.36 236.01 74854.86 0.00
73198.00 1830.00  10574.24 273.70 85875.95 0.00
63610.00 3640.00 7237.91 0.00 74487.91 6780.00
203189.50 6620.00  24899.51 509.71 235218.72 6780.00

Hydro
5888.25
3061.00

11484.52
20433.77
5446.50
481.00
1635.00
7562.50
11819.83
0.00

0.00
11819.83
3537.92
209.00
1005.20
4752.12
422.00
0.00
1522.00
1944.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
27114.50
3751.00
15646.72
46512.22

Renewable

RES*(MNRE)
731.35
23135.33
379.00
24245.68
571.48
31114.79
666.30
32352.57
597.88
44956.35
541.90
46096.13
275.11
1436.96
10.00
1722.07
233.25
160.82
30.00
424.07
5.25

27.66

5.10

38.01
2414.31
100831.91
1632.30
104878.53

Total
6619.60
26196.33
11863.52
44679.45
6017.98
31595.79
2301.30
39915.07
12417.71
44956.35
541.90
57915.96
3813.03
1645.96
1015.20
6474.19
655.25
160.82
1552.00
2368.07
5.25
27.66
5.10
38.01
29528.81
104582.91
17279.02
151390.75

Grand Total

27067.80
50260.16
31740.06
109068.02
31057.80
68718.96
27901.07
127677.83
33692.15
64092.30
19446.50
117230.95
11363.03
7198.96
15878.58
34440.57
1157.60
160.82
3575.62
4894.04
45.30
27.66

5.10

78.06
104383.68
190458.86
98546.93
393389.46

Figures at decimal may not tally due to rounding off

Abbreviation:-
Note : -

D

SHP=Small Hydro Project (< 25 MW), BP=Biomass Power, U&I=Urban & Industrial Waste Power, RES=Renewable Energy Sources

1. RES include SHP, BP, U&I, Solar and Wind Energy. Installed capacity in respect of RES (MNRE) as on 31.12.2021
(As per latest information available with MNRE)

*Break up of RES all India as on 31.12.2021 is given below (in MW) :

1. Unit-1 (525 MW) of TUTICORIN TPP ST-IV has been commissioned and added to private sector of Tamilnadu.

Capacity removed due to change

from IPP to CPP Dec,2021 oMW |

. [Net Conv. Capacity Added during_ Dec., 2021 AB 525 MW |

. [Net RES Capacity Added during_ Dec., 2021 847.22 MW |

E. [Net Capacity Added during Dec., 2021 cD 137222 MW|

* Unit-1 (525 MW) of TUTICORIN TPP ST-IV was commssioned in Nov-2021 but information was received in Dec-2021

Off-grid RES Capacity has been included from July-2021 onwards

Sector wise breakup of RES capacity as shown is provisional.

Allocation from central sector stations has been updated till 31.10.2021.

Share of Railway (819 MW) from NABI NAGAR TPP (1000 MW) is included in central sector of Bihar.
Share from private sector generating stations has been updated as per latest information available.

Small - Bio-Power Total
Wind Power Solar Power .
Hydro Power BM Power/Cogen. Waste to Energy Capacity
4839.40 40082.70 10175.61 434.11 49346.71 104878.53
. |Capacity Added during Dec., 2021 525 MW |




INSTALLED CAPACITY (IN MW) OF POWER UTILITIES IN THE STATES/UTS LOCATED IN

NORTHERN REGION
INCLUDING ALLOCATED SHARES IN JOINT & CENTRAL SECTOR UTILITIES

(As on 31.12.2021)

State

Delhi

Haryana

Himachal Pradesh

Jammu & Kashmir

and

Ladakh

Punjab

Rajasthan

Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

Chandigarh

Ownership/ Sector

State
Private
Central
Sub-Total
State
Private
Central
Sub-Total
State
Private
Central
Sub-Total
State
Private
Central
Sub-Total
State
Private
Central
Sub-Total
State
Private
Central
Sub-Total
State
Private
Central
Sub-Total
State
Private
Central
Sub-Total
State
Private
Central
Sub-Total

Central - Unallocated

Total (Northern
Region)

State
Private
Central
Grand Total

Coal
0.00
878.22
3527.29
4405.51
2510.00
4561.78
1564.80
8636.58
0.00
0.00
151.69
151.69
0.00
0.00
577.14
577.14
1760.00
5115.50
1440.00
8315.50
7580.00
2957.00
1062.59
11599.59
5469.00
8814.33
5470.51
19753.84
0.00
99.00
392.60
491.60
0.00
0.00
44.83
44.83
1431.03
17319.00
22425.83
15662.48
55407.31

Lignite
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

250.00
1080.00
250.00
1580.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
250.00
1080.00
250.00
1580.00

Thermal
Gas
1800.40

108.00
207.01
2115.41
150.00
0.00
535.61
685.61
0.00
0.00
62.01
62.01
175.00
0.00
129.07
304.07
150.00
0.00
264.01
414.01
603.80
0.00
221.10
824.90
0.00
0.00
549.49
549.49
0.00
450.00
69.66
519.66
0.00
0.00
15.03
15.03
291.05
2879.20
558.00
2344.06
5781.26

Mode wise breakup

Diesel
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total
1800.40
986.22
3734.31
6520.93
2660.00
4561.78
2100.41
9322.19
0.00
0.00
213.70
213.70
175.00
0.00
706.22
881.22
1910.00
5115.50
1704.01
8729.51
8433.80
4037.00
1533.69
14004.49
5469.00
8814.33
6020.00
20303.33
0.00
549.00
462.26
1011.26
0.00
0.00
59.86
59.86
1722.08
20448.20
24063.83
18256.54
62768.57

Nuclear

0.00
0.00
102.83
102.83
0.00
0.00
100.94
100.94
0.00
0.00
28.95
28.95
0.00
0.00
67.98
67.98
0.00
0.00
196.81
196.81
0.00
0.00
556.74
556.74
0.00
0.00
289.48
289.48
0.00
0.00
31.24
31.24
0.00
0.00
8.01
8.01
237.03
0.00
0.00
1620.00
1620.00

Hydro
0.00
0.00

723.09
723.09
200.00
539.00
1579.52
2318.52
805.60
1039.40
1223.88
3068.88
1230.00
0.00
1091.88
2321.88
1243.40
288.00
2277.72
3809.12
433.00
104.00
1402.19
1939.19
724.10
842.40
1857.53
3424.03
1252.15
248.20
475.54
1975.89
0.00
0.00
101.71
101.71
751.45
5888.25
3061.00
11484.52
20433.77

Renewable

RES*(MNRE)
0.00
263.12
0.00
263.12
69.30
1012.58
5.00
1086.88
256.61
774.13
0.00
1030.74
136.82
102.17
0.00
238.99
127.80
1638.31
0.00
1766.11
23.85
14178.86
344.00
14546.71
49.10
4274.02
30.00
4353.12
67.87
838.69
0.00
906.56
0.00
53.45
0.00
53.45
0.00
731.35
23135.33
379.00
24245.68

Total
0.00
263.12
723.09
986.21
269.30
1551.58
1584.52
3405.40
1062.21
1813.53
1223.88
4099.62
1366.82
102.17
1091.88
2560.87
1371.20
1926.31
2277.72
5575.23
456.85
14282.86
1746.19
16485.90
773.20
5116.42
1887.53
7777.15
1320.02
1086.89
475.54
2882.45
0.00
53.45
101.71
155.16
751.45
6619.60
26196.33
11863.52
44679.45

Grand Total

1800.40
1249.34
4560.23
7609.97
2929.30
6113.36
3785.86
12828.52
1062.21
1813.53
1466.53
4342.27
1541.82
102.17
1866.08
3510.07
3281.20
7041.81
4178.55
14501.56
8890.65
18319.86
3836.62
31047.13
6242.20
13930.75
8197.01
28369.96
1320.02
1635.89
969.04
3924.95
0.00
53.45
169.57
223.02
2710.57
27067.80
50260.16
31740.06
109068.02




INSTALLED CAPACITY (IN MW) OF POWER UTILITIES IN THE STATES/UTS LOCATED IN
WESTERN REGION

INCLUDING ALLOCATED SHARES IN JOINT & CENTRAL SECTOR UTILITIES
(As on 31.12.2021)

Mode wise breakup

State Ownership/ Sector Thermal N Renewable Grand Total
Coal Lignite Gas Diesel Total Hydro RES*(MNRE) Total
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.05 0.05
o Private 0.00 0.00 48.00 0.00 48.00 0.00 0.00 18.83 18.83 66.83
Central 492.27 0.00 19.67 0.00 511.94 26.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 539.94
Sub-Total 492.27 0.00 67.67 0.00 559.94 26.00 2.00 18.88 20.88 606.82
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bt & B Private 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.72 40.72 40.72
Central 164.74 0.00 43.34 0.00 208.08 7.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.08
Sub-Total 164.74 0.00 43.34 0.00 208.08 7.00 0.00 40.72 40.72 255.80
State 4510.00 900.00 2177.82 0.00 7587.82 0.00 772.00 88.29 860.29 8448.11
Gujarat Private 7144.67 500.00 3985.00 0.00 11629.67 0.00 0.00 15115.77 15115.77 26745.44
Central 4647.60 0.00 424.00 0.00 5071.60 559.00 0.00 243.30 243.30 5873.90
Sub-Total 16302.27 1400.00 6586.82 0.00 24289.09 559.00 772.00 15447.36 16219.36 41067.45
State 5400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5400.00 0.00 1703.66 83.96 1787.62 7187.62
Madhya Pradesh Private 6079.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 6154.00 0.00 0.00 5037.42 5037.42 11191.42
Central 4608.48 0.00 257.00 0.00 4865.48 273.00 1520.00 300.00 1820.00 6958.48
Sub-Total 16087.48 0.00 332.00 0.00 16419.48 273.00 3223.66 5421.38 8645.04 25337.52
State 1840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1840.00 0.00 120.00 11.05 131.05 1971.05
Chhattisgarh Private 7667.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 7667.50 0.00 0.00 841.53 841.53 8509.03
Central 2714.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 2714.39 48.00 113.00 0.00 113.00 2875.39
Sub-Total 12221.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 12221.89 48.00 233.00 852.58 1085.58 13355.47
State 9540.00 0.00 672.00 0.00 10212.00 0.00 2850.84 388.13 3238.97 13450.97
. Private 10856.00 0.00 568.00 0.00 11424.00 0.00 481.00 10055.06 10536.06 21960.06
Central 4858.18 0.00 2272.73 0.00 7130.91 690.00 0.00 123.00 123.00 7943.91
Sub-Total 25254.18 0.00 3512.73 0.00 28766.91 690.00 3331.84 10566.19 13898.03 43354.94
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dadra & Nagar  Private 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 5.46 5.46 205.46
Naveli Central 222.44 0.00 66.34 0.00 288.78 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 297.78
Sub-Total 422.44 0.00 66.34 0.00 488.78 9.00 0.00 5.46 5.46 503.24
Central - Unallocated 2771.00 0.00 197.59 0.00 2968.59 228.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3196.59
State 21290.00 900.00 2849.82 0.00 25039.82 0.00 5446.50 571.48 6017.98 31057.80
Total (Western  Private 31947.17 500.00 4676.00 0.00 37123.17 0.00 481.00 31114.79 31595.79 68718.96
Region) Central 20479.10 0.00 3280.67 0.00 23759.77 1840.00 1635.00 666.30 2301.30 27901.07

Grand Total 73716.27 1400.00  10806.49 0.00 85922.76 1840.00 7562.50 32352.57 39915.07 127677.83




INSTALLED CAPACITY (IN MW) OF POWER UTILITIES IN THE STATES/UTS LOCATED IN
SOUTHERN REGION

INCLUDING ALLOCATED SHARES IN JOINT & CENTRAL SECTOR UTILITIES
(As on 31.12.2021)

Mode wise breakup

State Ownership/ Sector Thermal N Renewable Grand Total
Coal Lignite Gas Diesel Total Hydro RES*(MNRE) Total
State 5010.00 0.00 235.40 0.00 5245.40 0.00 1673.60 56.18 1729.78 6975.18
Andhra Pradesh  Private 3873.88 0.00 3831.32 36.80 7742.00 0.00 0.00 8884.33 8884.33 16626.34
Central 1546.83 180.23 0.00 0.00 1727.06 127.27 0.00 250.00 250.00 2104.33
Sub-Total 10430.71 180.23 4066.72 36.80 14714.46 127.27 1673.60 9190.51 10864.11 25705.84
State 5972.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 5972.50 0.00 2479.93 41.22 2521.15 8493.65
e Private 1389.45 0.00 831.82 0.00 2221.27 0.00 0.00 4550.52 4550.52 6771.79
Central 1806.85 210.57 0.00 0.00 2017.42 148.73 0.00 10.00 10.00 2176.15
Sub-Total 9168.80 210.57 831.82 0.00 10211.19 148.73 2479.93 4601.74 7081.67 17441.59
State 5020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5020.00 0.00 3631.60 193.89 3825.49 8845.49
e Private 1948.50 0.00 0.00 25.20 1973.70 0.00 0.00 15593.32 15593.32 17567.02
Central 2877.80 471.90 0.00 0.00 3349.70 698.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4047.70
Sub-Total 9846.30 471.90 0.00 25.20 10343.40 698.00 3631.60 15787.20 19418.80 30460.20
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 159.96 159.96 0.00 1856.50 183.90 2040.40 2200.36
e Private 1047.50 0.00 174.00 0.00 1221.50 0.00 0.00 400.51 400.51 1622.01
Central 1011.42 314.20 359.58 0.00 1685.20 362.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 2097.20
Sub-Total 2058.92 314.20 533.58 159.96 3066.66 362.00 1856.50 634.41 2490.91 5919.57
State 4320.00 0.00 524.08 0.00 4844.08 0.00 2178.20 122.70 2300.90 7144.98
T — Private 5012.67 250.00 503.10 211.70 5977.47 0.00 0.00 15515.62 15515.62 21493.09
Central 3025.32 1517.30 0.00 0.00 4542.62 1448.00 0.00 231.90 231.90 6222.52
Sub-Total 12357.99 1767.30 1027.18 211.70 15364.17 1448.00 2178.20 15870.22 18048.42 34860.59
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MLE Private 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Central 0.00 166.00 0.00 0.00 166.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.00
Sub-Total 0.00 166.00 0.00 0.00 166.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.00
State 0.00 0.00 32.50 0.00 32.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.50
Puducherry Private 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.05 12.05 12.05
Central 140.80 111.80 0.00 0.00 252.60 86.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 338.60
Sub-Total 140.80 111.80 32.50 0.00 285.10 86.00 0.00 12.05 12.05 383.15
Central - Unallocated 1426.00 418.00 0.00 0.00 1844.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2294.00
State 20322.50 0.00 791.98 159.96 21274.44 0.00 11819.83 597.88 12417.71 33692.15
Total (Southern  Private 13272.00 250.00 5340.24 273.70 19135.95 0.00 0.00 44956.35 44956.35 64092.30
Region) Central 11835.02 3390.00 359.58 0.00 15584.60 3320.00 0.00 541.90 541.90 19446.50

Grand Total 45429.52 3640.00 6491.80 433.66 55994.99 3320.00 11819.83 46096.13 57915.96 117230.95




INSTALLED CAPACITY (IN MW) OF POWER UTILITIES IN THE STATES/UTS LOCATED IN
EASTERN REGION

INCLUDING ALLOCATED SHARES IN JOINT & CENTRAL SECTOR UTILITIES
(As on 31.12.2021)

Mode wise breakup

State Ownership/ Sector Thermal N Renewable Grand Total
Coal Lignite Gas Diesel Total Hydro RES*(MNRE) Total
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.70 70.70 70.70
Dew Private 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 316.25 316.25 1016.25
Central 5828.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 5828.21 0.00 110.00 0.00 110.00 5938.21
Sub-Total 6528.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 6528.21 0.00 110.00 386.95 496.95 7025.16
State 420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 420.00 0.00 130.00 4.05 134.05 554.05
e — Private 580.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 580.00 0.00 0.00 92.37 92.37 672.37
Central 1426.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 1426.50 0.00 61.00 0.00 61.00 1487.50
Sub-Total 2426.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 2426.50 0.00 191.00 96.42 287.42 2713.92
State 5290.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 5390.00 0.00 986.00 121.95 1107.95 6497.95
West Bengal Private 2437.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2437.00 0.00 0.00 462.95 462.95 2899.95
Central 1370.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 1370.34 0.00 410.00 0.00 410.00 1780.34
Sub-Total 9097.34 0.00 100.00 0.00 9197.34 0.00 1396.00 584.90 1980.90 11178.24
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BVE Private 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00
Central 3097.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 3097.02 0.00 186.20 0.00 186.20 3283.21
Sub-Total 3247.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 3247.02 0.00 186.20 0.00 186.20 3433.21
State 1740.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1740.00 0.00 2061.92 26.30 2088.22 3828.22
ST Private 1686.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1686.00 0.00 0.00 560.74 560.74 2246.74
Central 1601.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 1601.21 0.00 89.00 10.00 99.00 1700.21
Sub-Total 5027.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 5027.21 0.00 2150.92 597.04 2747.96 7775.17
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360.00 52.11 412.11 412.11
S Private 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 209.00 4.65 213.65 213.65
Central 50.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.27 0.00 64.00 0.00 64.00 114.27
Sub-Total 50.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.27 0.00 633.00 56.76 689.76 740.03
Central - Unallocated 1489.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 1489.83 0.00 85.01 0.00 85.01 1574.84
State 7450.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 7550.00 0.00 3537.92 275.11 3813.03 11363.03
Total (Eastern  Private 5553.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5553.00 0.00 209.00 1436.96 1645.96 7198.96
Regfiam) Central 14863.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 14863.38 0.00 1005.20 10.00 1015.20 15878.58

Grand Total 27866.38 0.00 100.00 0.00 27966.38 0.00 4752.12 1722.07 6474.19 34440.57




INSTALLED CAPACITY (IN MW) OF POWER UTILITIES IN THE STATES/UTS LOCATED IN
NORTH-EASTERN REGION

INCLUDING ALLOCATED SHARES IN JOINT & CENTRAL SECTOR UTILITIES
(As on 31.12.2021)

Mode wise breakup

State Ownership/ Sector Thermal N Renewable Grand Total
Coal Lignite Gas Diesel Total Hydro RES*(MNRE) Total
State 0.00 0.00 329.36 0.00 329.36 0.00 100.00 5.01 105.01 434.37
J— Private 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.67 74.67 74.67
Central 402,52 0.00 435,56 0.00 838.08 0.00 422,08 25.00 447.08 1285.16
Sub-Total 402.52 0.00 764.92 0.00 1167.44 0.00 522.08 104.68 626.76 1794.20
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.11 107.11 107.11
Arunachal Pradesh  Private 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.23 35.23 35.23
Central 37.05 0.00 46.82 0.00 83.87 0.00 544,55 0.00 544,55 628.42
Sub-Total 37.05 0.00 46.82 0.00 83.87 0.00 544.55 142.34 686.89 770.76
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 322.00 32.53 354.53 354,53
e Private 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.93 17.93 17.93
Central 51.60 0.00 109.69 0.00 161.29 0.00 87.27 0.00 87.27 248.56
Sub-Total 51.60 0.00 109.69 0.00 161.29 0.00 409.27 50.46 459.73 621.02
State 0.00 0.00 137.00 0.00 137.00 0.00 0.00 16.01 16.01 153.01
Tripura Private 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.87 9.87 9.87
Central 56.10 0.00 436.95 0.00 493.05 0.00 68.49 5.00 73.49 566.54
Sub-Total 56.10 0.00 573.95 0.00 630.05 0.00 68.49 30.88 99.37 729.42
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.00 36.00 0.00 0.00 5.45 5.45 41.45
Manipur Private 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.20 12.20 12.20
Central 47.10 0.00 71.57 0.00 118.67 0.00 95.34 0.00 95.34 214.01
Sub-Total 47.10 0.00 71.57 36.00 154.67 0.00 95.34 17.65 112.99 267.66
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.67 30.67 30.67
Nagaland Private 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.04 3.04 3.04
Central 32.10 0.00 48.93 0.00 81.03 0.00 66.33 0.00 66.33 147.36
Sub-Total 32.10 0.00 48.93 0.00 81.03 0.00 66.33 33.71 100.04 181.07
State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.47 36.47 36.47
) — Private 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.88 7.88 7.88
Central 31.05 0.00 40.46 0.00 71.51 0.00 97.94 0.00 97.94 169.45
Sub-Total 31.05 0.00 40.46 0.00 71.51 0.00 97.94 44.35 142.29 213.80
Central - Unallocated 112.50 0.00 63.62 0.00 176.12 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00 316.12
State 0.00 0.00 466.36 36.00 502.36 0.00 422.00 233.25 655.25 1157.60
Total (North- Eastern Private 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.82 160.82 160.82
Region) Central 770.02 0.00 1253.60 0.00 2023.62 0.00 1522.00 30.00 1552.00 3575.62

Grand Total 770.02 0.00 1719.96 36.00 2525.98 0.00 1944.00 424.07 2368.07 4894.04




INSTALLED CAPACITY (IN MW) OF POWER UTILITIES IN THE STATES/UTS LOCATED IN

State
Andaman & Nicobar Giivate
Central
Sub-Total
State
Private
Central
Sub-Total
State
Private
Central
Grand Total

Lakshadweep

Total (Islands)

ISLANDS

INCLUDING ALLOCATED SHARES IN JOINT & CENTRAL SECTOR UTILITIES

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

As on 31.12.2021

45.30
24.39
5.10
74.79
0.00
3.27
0.00
3.27
45.30
27.66
5.10
78.06




